South West Scotland

Information
Centre

V.‘ Environmental

Butterfly
Conservation
Scotland

‘Saving bstetios, moths and thi hatats

Moths at Home

Community moth trapping results - Event summary

Location
Date

Species list

Macro/micro
Micro

Micro

Micro

Micro

Micro

Micro

Micro

Micro

Micro

Micro

Micro

Micro
Micro Total

Macro
Macro
Macro
Macro
Macro
Macro
Macro
Macro
Macro
Macro
Macro
Macro
Macro
Macro
Macro
Macro
Macro
Macro
Macro
Macro
Macro
Macro
Macro
Macro
Macro
Macro
Macro
Macro
Macro
Macro
Macro
Macro Total

Grand Total

GALLOWAY GLENS

New Galloway

8/17/2019

ABH

16.001
35.038
49.051
49.066
49.255
49.259
63.033
63.038
63.060
63.073
63.089

70.049
70.052
70.053
70.074
70.094
70.098
70.104
70.227
71.018
71.020
72.043
72.045
73.017
73.018
73.119
73.123
73.162
73.1691
73.182
73.216
73.228
73.253
73.254
73.331
73.334
73.342
73.345
73.346
73.348
73.353
73.357

)

% The National Lottery®

through the Heritage Lottery Fund

Supported by ‘

Common Name
Yponomeuta species
Bird-cherry Ermine
House Neb

Flax Tortrix
Dark-triangle Button
Grey Poplar Bell
Spruce Bud Moth
Pale Straw Pearl
Mother of Pearl
Chequered Pearl
Ground-moss Grey
Common Grass-veneer

Garden Carpet
Dark-barred Twin-spot Carpet
Flame Carpet

July Highflyer

Small Phoenix

Dark Marbled Carpet
Devon Carpet

Bordered Beauty

Lesser Swallow Prominent
Pale Prominent

Buff Footman

Common Footman

Plain Golden Y

Gold Spangle

Crescent

Rosy Rustic

Dark Arches

Common Rustic agg.
Sallow

Dun-bar

Grey Chi

Feathered Gothic

Antler Moth

Barred Chestnut

Small Square-spot

Large Yellow Underwing
Lesser Yellow Underwing
Least Yellow Underwing
Lesser Broad-bordered Yellow Underwing
Dotted Clay

Square-spot Rustic

lottery fund

Taxon

Yponomeuta sp.
Yponomeuta evonymella
Bryotropha domestica
Cnephasia asseclana
Acleris laterana

Epinotia nisella
Zeiraphera ratzeburgiana
Udea lutealis

Pleuroptya ruralis
Evergestis pallidata
Eudonia truncicolella
Agriphila tristella

Xanthorhoe fluctuata
Xanthorhoe ferrugata
Xanthorhoe designata
Hydriomena furcata
Ecliptopera silaceata
Dysstroma citrata
Lampropteryx otregiata
Epione repandaria
Pheosia gnoma
Pterostoma palpina
Eilema depressa
Eilema lurideola
Autographa jota
Autographa bractea
Helotropha leucostigma
Hydraecia micacea
Apamea monoglypha
Mesapamea secalis agg.
Cirrhia icteritia
Cosmia trapezina
Antitype chi

Tholera decimalis
Cerapteryx graminis
Diarsia dahlii

Diarsia rubi

Noctua pronuba
Noctua comes
Noctua interjecta
Noctua janthe

Xestia baja

Xestia xanthographa

D
@ Dumfries ;Sm;j

& Galloway

No. of traps set:
No. of taxa recorded:
No. of species recorded

Scottish List Status

Common

Common in W, scarce or absent in E
Common

Common

Common

Abundant

Recent colonist, VC73 in 2013

Widespread in W; scarce in E

Common

Widespread

Arrived SW & SE in 2008 - now up to Central Belt!
Clusters in SW, E coast and inner Moray Firth
Widespread, but often infrequent

Common

Common W, absent or migrant in E

Common

Common

Common

Common, except in NW

Common, but becoming less numerous

Confirmed recent records only from extreme SW & SE
Common

Common

Common

Common

Common

Widespread SW & SE, also confirmed in Outer Hebrides
Common

Common

Abundant

43
41

Abundance
1

O = 2 WA = a4 aa o

n
o

a—A_A—A

NS JPray U ORI CYPT R N A T Y

No. of traps
recorded from
1

Gl W = — = — 4 o

OMN = D = WUl = = W= =2 A PNORN =N = = s DWW

(=]



