



## Moths at Home Community moth trapping results - Event summary

 Location
 New Galloway
 No. of traps set:
 6

 Date
 8/17/2019
 No. of taxa recorded:
 43

 No. of species recorded
 41

Species list  Macro/micro	ΔRH	Common Name	Taxon	Scottish List Status	Abundance	No. of traps recorded from
Micro	-	Yponomeuta species	Yponomeuta sp.	Scottish List Status	1	1
Micro	16.001	Bird-cherry Ermine	Yponomeuta evonymella		5	1
Micro	35.038	House Neb	Bryotropha domestica		1	1
Micro	49.051	Flax Tortrix	Cnephasia asseclana		1	1
Micro	49.066	Dark-triangle Button	Acleris laterana		1	1
Micro	49.255	Grey Poplar Bell	Epinotia nisella		1	1
Micro	49.259	Spruce Bud Moth	Zeiraphera ratzeburgiana		1	1
Micro	63.033	Pale Straw Pearl	Udea lutealis		4	3
Micro	63.038	Mother of Pearl	Pleuroptya ruralis		3	1
Micro	63.060	Chequered Pearl	Evergestis pallidata		1	1
Micro	63.073	Ground-moss Grey	Eudonia truncicolella		1	1
Micro	63.089	Common Grass-veneer	Agriphila tristella		6	3
Micro Total	00.000	Gorillion Grass veneer	Agriprilla tristella		26	5
	70.040		V -1 -1 -0 -1 -1			
Macro	70.049	Garden Carpet	Xanthorhoe fluctuata	Common	1	1
Macro	70.052	Dark-barred Twin-spot Carpet	Xanthorhoe ferrugata	Common in W, scarce or absent in E	1	1
Macro	70.053	Flame Carpet	Xanthorhoe designata	Common	1	1
Macro	70.074	July Highflyer	Hydriomena furcata	Common	13	4
Macro	70.094	Small Phoenix	Ecliptopera silaceata	Common	4	3
Macro	70.098	Dark Marbled Carpet	Dysstroma citrata	Abundant	9	3
Macro	70.104	Devon Carpet	Lampropteryx otregiata	Recent colonist, VC73 in 2013	3	2
Macro	70.227	Bordered Beauty	Epione repandaria	Widespread in W; scarce in E	1	1
Macro	71.018	Lesser Swallow Prominent	Pheosia gnoma	Common	1	1
Macro	71.020	Pale Prominent	Pterostoma palpina	Widespread	1	1
Macro	72.043	Buff Footman	Eilema depressa	Arrived SW & SE in 2008 - now up to Central Belt!	1	1
Macro	72.045	Common Footman	Eilema lurideola	Clusters in SW, E coast and inner Moray Firth	1	1
Macro	73.017	Plain Golden Y	Autographa jota	Widespread, but often infrequent	1 .	1
Macro	73.018	Gold Spangle	Autographa bractea	Common	1	1
Macro	73.119	Crescent	Helotropha leucostigma	Common W, absent or migrant in E	5	2
Macro	73.123	Rosy Rustic	Hydraecia micacea	Common	1	1
Macro	73.162	Dark Arches	Apamea monoglypha	Common	2	2
Macro	73.1691	Common Rustic agg.	Mesapamea secalis agg.	_	7	2
Macro	73.182	Sallow	Cirrhia icteritia	Common	4	1
Macro	73.216	Dun-bar	Cosmia trapezina	Common, except in NW	2	1
Macro	73.228	Grey Chi	Antitype chi	Common, but becoming less numerous	1	1
Macro	73.253	Feathered Gothic	Tholera decimalis	Confirmed recent records only from extreme SW & SE	1	1
Macro	73.254	Antler Moth	Cerapteryx graminis	Common	5	3
Macro	73.331	Barred Chestnut	Diarsia dahlii	Common	11	1
Macro	73.334	Small Square-spot	Diarsia rubi	Common	1	1
Macro	73.342	Large Yellow Underwing	Noctua pronuba	Common	29	5
Macro	73.345	Lesser Yellow Underwing	Noctua comes	Common	20	3
Macro	73.346	Least Yellow Underwing	Noctua interjecta	Widespread SW & SE, also confirmed in Outer Hebrides	1	1
Macro	73.348	Lesser Broad-bordered Yellow Underwing	Noctua janthe	Common	8	4
Macro	73.353	Dotted Clay	Xestia baja	Common	1	1
Macro	73.357	Square-spot Rustic	Xestia xanthographa	Abundant	13	2
Macro Total					141	6
Grand Total					167	6







